
27 SEPTEMBER CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff 
Item 

WN 2710. 00 .47 
WN 3004 .90.19 
WN 3215.90.09 
DN 3606.90.09 
AK 3918.90.01 
WN 3920. 41. 00 
WN 3920.42.29 

WN 3920. 42. 09 
AK 3926.90.69 
CH 3926.90.69 
AK 4016. 95 .oo 
WN 4106. 19.00 
WN 4202.92.09 
WN 4802.52.01 
WN 5108. 10.00 
CH 7019. 20. 29 
CH 7019.20.29 

DN 7311.00.00 

DN 7311.00.00 
CH 7326.90.09 
AK 7306.30.19 
WN 7315. 90 .-19 
WN 7616. JO.OJ 
WN 8205. 70.09 
WN 8409.91.01 
WN 8409.91.01 

WN 8409.99.01 

WN 8418.69.00 
WN 8428. 10. 00 

CH 8476. 11.00 
WN 8483. 30. 01 
WN 8543.80.29 
WN 87.08 
CH 9403.80.00 

Dated at Wellington 

Description of Goods 

Odourless kerosene 
Valium tablets 
Shachihata X-stamper ink 
Solid fuel tablets 
Polyethylene foam underlay 
PVC edge strip 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Plain flexible PVC non-toxic sheeting 0-30mm thick 
size 0-30mm x 1300mm x 50 metre rolls 
Transparent film sheets 
300ml plastic drinking cups 
Shuttle slide/aqua run 
Loading bay inflatable dock seal 
Goat skin leather 
Cascade designs, dry bags 
60gm white bond paper in rolls 
Cashmere yarn 
Article 97039 fibreglass fire safety curtain material 
Non flammable interior materials manufactured out of 
100% textil glass - article 96201 
Containers for liquified gas of iron and steel of a 
capacity of 7 to 24kg 
Solid fuel pocket stoves 
Pigtai I anchous for Doka formwork 
Steel tube, welded and painted, J.2m length 0.40mm thickness 
Chain, signal, 6mm link, hot-dipped, galvanised 
Rivet, copper, semi -tubular 
No. 6151 angle stop 
Cylinder sleeves 
Pistons and piston rings for diesel engines rated by the 
manufacturer at under 190 BHP 
Automotive pistons, cylinder sleeves, piston rings, engine 
valves for diesel engines 
One only Koma turbo runner freezing tunnel 
Building and construction site goods/personnel lifts 
operating on the rack and pinion principal with a safe 
working load in excess of 390kg 
Bottle vending machines 
Shell bearings 
Ultra violet tanning units 
Radiator cores and assemblies 
Laboratory tables 

Ref. 
No. 

820278 
730148 
82p256H 
860030K 
800385J 
820228 
820311 

820044 
800208J 
740707G 
800186D 
820214 
820152 
820022 
820240 
840042D 
840041F 

860017B 

860032F 
840053K 
800344A 
820314 
820315 
820293 
721625E 
721794D 

820013 

721669G 
820304A 

740680A 
721626 
820340H 
820227 
740616K 

this 22nd day of September 1988. M. W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 

Australia-New Zealand Closer Economic Relations Trade Agreement 
Application for the Approval of Goods as Determined 

Imported Materials - Notice 1988/7 
NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for the approval of 
the goods, described in the Schedule hereto, as determined import 
materials in accordance with New Zealand legislation relating to the rules 
governing the origin of goods' 'wholly manufactured''. 
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to New Zealand determining this 
application, should do so in writing on or before 13 October 1988. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, tariff 
item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, for attention of the Director, Tariff 
Division, and be supported by information as to the quality, range, supply 
etc of the goods or suitable alternative goods produced in New Zealand. 

Application Number 
7. I 
7.2 
7.3 

7.4 

7.5 

SCHEDULE 
Tariff Item 
2811.22.00 OOE 
2931.00.09 99E 
2931.00.09 OOE 

3823. 90. 69 29J 

3910.00.09 OOK 

Goods 
Amorphous Si Ii ca 
Amino Trimethoxy Si lane 
Methyl Tris (Methyl Ethyl 
Ketoxime) Silane 
Mixture of Ethyl and 
Methyl Triacetoxy Silane 
Dimethyl Siloxane 
Hydrolysate 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1988. 
M W Taylor 
Comptroller of Customs 

3819 


