CUSTOMS EDITION

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.	
	Item	Description of Goods	No.	
WN	2710.00.47	Odourless kerosene	820278	
WN	3004.90.19	Valium tablets	730148	
WN	3215.90.09	Shachihata X-stamper ink	820256Н	
DN	3606.90.09	Solid fuel tablets	860030К	
AK	3918.90.01	Polyethylene foam underlay	• 800385J	
WN	3920.41.00	PVC edge strip	820228	
WN	3920.42.29	Plain flexible PVC non-toxic sheeting 0-30mm thick	820311	
		size 0-30mm x 1300mm x 50 metre rolls		
WN	3920.42.09	Transparent film sheets	820044	
ΑK	3926.90.69	300ml plastic drinking cups	800208J	
CH	3926.90.69	Shuttle slide/aqua run	740707G	
AK	4016.95.00	Loading bay inflatable dock seal	800186D	
WN	4106.19.00	Goat skin leather	820214	
WN	4202.92.09	Cascade designs, dry bags	820152	
WN	4802.52.01	60gm white bond paper in rolls	820022	
WN	5108.10.00	Cashmere yarn	820240	
CH	7019.20.29	Article 97039 fibreglass fire safety curtain material	840042D	
CH	7019.20.29	Non flammable interior materials manufactured out of	840041F	
		100% textil glass - article 96201		
DN	7311.00.00	Containers for liquified gas of iron and steel of a	860017B	
		capacity of 7 to 24kg		
DN	7311.00.00	Solid fuel pocket stoves	860032F	
CH	7326.90.09	Pigtail anchous for Doka formwork	840053K	
AK	7306.30.19	Steel tube, welded and painted, 1.2m length 0.40mm thickness	800344A	
WN	7315.9019	Chain, signal, 6mm link, hot-dipped, galvanised	820314	
WN	7616.10.01	Rivet, copper, semi-tubular	820315	
WN	8205.70.09	No. 6151 angle stop	820293	
WN	8409.91.01	Cylinder sleeves	721625E	
WN	8409.91.01	Pistons and piston rings for diesel engines rated by the	721794D	
		manufacturer at under 190 BHP		
WN	8409.99.01	Automotive pistons, cylinder sleeves, piston rings, engine	820013	
		valves for diesel engines		
WN	8418.69.00	One only Koma turbo runner freezing tunnel	721669G	
WN	8428.10.00	Building and construction site goods/personnel lifts	820304A	
		operating on the rack and pinion principal with a safe		
	,	working load in excess of 390kg		
CH	8476.11.00	Bottle vending machines	740680A	
WN	8483.30.01	Shell bearings	721626	
WN	8543.80.29	Ultra violet tanning units	820340H	
WN	87.08	Radiator cores and assemblies	820227	
CH	9403.80.00	Laboratory tables	740616K	

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1988.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

Australia-New Zealand Closer Economic Relations Trade Agreement

Application for the Approval of Goods as Determined
Imported Materials - Notice 1988/7
NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for the approval of the goods, described in the Schedule hereto, as determined import materials in accordance with New Zealand legislation relating to the rules governing the origin of goods' 'wholly manufactured''. Any person wishing to lodge an objection to New Zealand determining this application, should do so in writing on or before 13 October 1988. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, for attention of the Director, Tariff Division, and be supported by information as to the quality, range, supply etc of the goods or suitable alternative goods produced in New Zealand.

	SCHEDULE	
Application Number	Tariff Item	Goods
7.1	2811.22.00 OOE	Amorphous Silica
7.2	2931.00.09 99E	Amino Trimethoxy Silane
7.3	2931.00.09 OOE	Methyl Tris (Methyl Ethyl Ketoxime) Silane
7.4	3823.90.69 29J	Mixture of Ethyl and Methyl Triacetoxy Silane
7.5	3910.00.09 OOK	Dimethyl Siloxane Hydrolysate
Dated at Wellington this	s 22nd day of September	1988. M W Taylor

Comptroller of Customs